

PS&E JOB NO : 11C504 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008259 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3834
 HWY : SR 008,099,101,165,167
 TITLE : 2011 OLYMPIC REGION BASIC SAFETY RESTORATION 11C504
 PROJECT : HSLP-9999(590)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM, GRAYS HARBOR, MASON, PIERCE, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2012
 AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2012

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGI CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E 20905 NE SANDY BLVD 10780 SW CLUTTER RD
 SUMNER WA 983909579 FAIRVIEW OR 970247785 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	160,972.55	-81.08 %	30,460.00	-130,512.55	92,500.00	-42.54 %	81,361.89	-49.46 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	0.0700	ACRE	20,000.0000	-41.90 %	11,620.0000	-15,380.0000	15,000.0000	-25.00 %	10,000.0000	-50.00 %
			1,400.00	-586.60	813.40	-586.60	1,050.00	-350.00	700.00	-700.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	500.00	455.00 %	2,775.00	2,275.00	500.00	0.00 %	2,500.00	400.00 %
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	S.Y.	20.0000	-26.75 %	14.6500	-26.75 %	13.0000	-35.00 %	40.0000	100.00 %
	168.0000		3,360.00	-898.80	2,461.20	-898.80	2,184.00	-1,176.00	6,720.00	3,360.00
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.	3.5000	-1.43 %	3.4500	-1.43 %	3.0000	-14.29 %	3.5000	0.00 %
	4389.0000		15,361.50	-219.45	15,142.05	-219.45	13,167.00	-2,194.50	15,361.50	0.00
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH	200.0000	-2.50 %	195.0000	-2.50 %	250.0000	25.00 %	300.0000	50.00 %
	50.0000		10,000.00	-250.00	9,750.00	-250.00	12,500.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	5,000.00
7	REMOVING GUIDE POST	EACH	8.0000	-11.88 %	7.0500	-11.88 %	5.0000	-37.50 %	10.0000	25.00 %
	199.0000		1,592.00	-189.05	1,402.95	-189.05	995.00	-597.00	1,990.00	398.00
GRADING										
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	30.0000	37.00 %	41.1000	37.00 %	100.0000	233.33 %	100.0000	233.33 %
	30.0000		900.00	333.00	1,233.00	333.00	3,000.00	2,100.00	3,000.00	2,100.00
9	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	TON	15.0000	194.33 %	44.1500	194.33 %	40.0000	166.67 %	50.0000	233.33 %
	206.0000		3,090.00	6,004.90	9,094.90	6,004.90	8,240.00	5,150.00	10,300.00	7,210.00

PS&E JOB NO : 11C504 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008259 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3834
 HWY : SR 008,099,101,165,167
 TITLE : 2011 OLYMPIC REGION BASIC SAFETY RESTORATION 11C504
 PROJECT : HSLP-9999(590)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM, GRAYS HARBOR, MASON, PIERCE, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2012
 AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2012

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E 20905 NE SANDY BLVD 10780 SW CLUTTER RD
 SUMNER WA 983909579 FAIRVIEW OR 970247785 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
SURFACING									
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	195.0000	TON	25.0000	133.40 %	58.3500	140.00 %	60.0000	140.00 %	60.0000
			4,875.00	6,503.25	11,378.25	6,825.00	11,700.00	6,825.00	11,700.00
LIQUID ASPHALT									
11	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE								
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %
			30.00		30.00		30.00		30.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
12	COMMERCIAL HMA								
	23.0000	TON	150.0000	25.30 %	187.9500	36.67 %	205.0000	36.67 %	200.0000
			3,450.00	872.85	4,322.85	1,265.00	4,715.00	1,265.00	4,600.00
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION									
13	ESC LEAD								
	3.0000	DAY	200.0000	-27.50 %	145.0000	-50.00 %	100.0000	-50.00 %	500.0000
			600.00	-165.00	435.00	-300.00	300.00	-300.00	1,500.00
14	SILT FENCE								
	330.0000	L.F.	6.0000	20.00 %	7.2000	66.67 %	10.0000	66.67 %	5.0000
			1,980.00	396.00	2,376.00	1,320.00	3,300.00	1,320.00	1,650.00
15	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %
			5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00
16	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING								
	0.0700	ACRE	10,000.0000	77.15 %	17,715.0000	50.00 %	15,000.0000	50.00 %	20,000.0000
			700.00	540.05	1,240.05	350.00	1,050.00	350.00	1,400.00

PS&E JOB NO : 11C504 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008259 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3834
 HWY : SR 008,099,101,165,167
 TITLE : 2011
 OLYMPIC REGION
 BASIC SAFETY RESTORATION
 11C504
 PROJECT : HSLP-9999(590)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM, GRAYS HARBOR, MASON, PIERCE, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2012
 AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2012

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGI CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E 20905 NE SANDY BLVD 10780 SW CLUTTER RD
 SUMNER WA 983909579 FAIRVIEW OR 970247785 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST 13770.0000	L.F.	25.0000 344,250.00	22.4500 309,136.50	-10.20 % -35,113.50	24.0000 330,480.00	-4.00 % -13,770.00	27.0000 371,790.00	8.00 % 27,540.00	
18	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 9 FT. LONG POST 338.0000	L.F.	28.0000 9,464.00	27.5000 9,295.00	-1.79 % -169.00	28.0000 9,464.00	0.00 % 0.00	29.0000 9,802.00	3.57 % 338.00	
19	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 11 FT. LONG POST 13.0000	L.F.	30.0000 390.00	38.4000 499.20	28.00 % 109.20	50.0000 650.00	66.67 % 260.00	55.0000 715.00	83.33 % 325.00	
20	BEAM GUARDRAIL POST 330.0000	EACH	60.0000 19,800.00	55.2000 18,216.00	-8.00 % -1,584.00	50.0000 16,500.00	-16.67 % -3,300.00	75.0000 24,750.00	25.00 % 4,950.00	
21	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK 330.0000	EACH	10.0000 3,300.00	7.7500 2,557.50	-22.50 % -742.50	10.0000 3,300.00	0.00 % 0.00	16.0000 5,280.00	60.00 % 1,980.00	
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 3149.0000	L.F.	22.0000 69,278.00	22.7000 71,482.30	3.18 % 2,204.30	22.0000 69,278.00	0.00 % 0.00	23.0000 72,427.00	4.55 % 3,149.00	
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21 2.0000	EACH	2,200.0000 4,400.00	2,460.0000 4,920.00	11.82 % 520.00	3,000.0000 6,000.00	36.36 % 1,600.00	3,500.0000 7,000.00	59.09 % 2,600.00	
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 23 5.0000	EACH	2,200.0000 11,000.00	2,415.0000 12,075.00	9.77 % 1,075.00	2,900.0000 14,500.00	31.82 % 3,500.00	3,500.0000 17,500.00	59.09 % 6,500.00	
25	NESTING THRIE BEAM GUARDRAIL 9.0000	EACH	200.0000 1,800.00	446.6500 4,019.85	123.32 % 2,219.85	550.0000 4,950.00	175.00 % 3,150.00	275.0000 2,475.00	37.50 % 675.00	
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 12.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 24,000.00	1,805.0000 21,660.00	-9.75 % -2,340.00	2,750.0000 33,000.00	37.50 % 9,000.00	2,350.0000 28,200.00	17.50 % 4,200.00	
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2 401.0000	L.F.	42.0000 16,842.00	51.2000 20,531.20	21.90 % 3,689.20	35.0000 14,035.00	-16.67 % -2,807.00	55.0000 22,055.00	30.95 % 5,213.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 11C504 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008259 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3834
 HWY : SR 008,099,101,165,167
 TITLE : 2011
 OLYMPIC REGION
 BASIC SAFETY RESTORATION
 11C504
 PROJECT : HSIP-9999(590)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM, GRAYS HARBOR, MASON, PIERCE, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2012
 AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2012

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.			DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGI			CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
	2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E			20905 NE SANDY BLVD			10780 SW CLUTTER RD	
	SUMNER WA 983909579			FAIRVIEW OR 970247785			SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850			WILSONVILLE OR 970700347	
							CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10									
	27.0000	EACH	700.0000	660.0000	-5.71 %	750.0000	7.14 %	775.0000	10.71 %	
			18,900.00	17,820.00	-1,080.00	20,250.00	1,350.00	20,925.00	2,025.00	
29	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	19912.0000	L.F.	4.0000	4.4500	11.25 %	5.0000	25.00 %	3.5000	-12.50 %	
			79,648.00	88,608.40	8,960.40	99,560.00	19,912.00	69,692.00	-9,956.00	
30	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2									
	238.0000	L.F.	50.0000	49.6000	-0.80 %	50.0000	0.00 %	80.0000	60.00 %	
			11,900.00	11,804.80	-95.20	11,900.00	0.00	19,040.00	7,140.00	
31	HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER SYSTEM (4 CABLE)									
	23120.0000	L.F.	20.0000	20.9700	4.85 %	18.0000	-10.00 %	19.0000	-5.00 %	
			462,400.00	484,826.40	22,426.40	416,160.00	-46,240.00	439,280.00	-23,120.00	
32	ADDITIONAL HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER COMPONENTS									
		L.S.			51.20 %		65.70 %		40.00 %	
			10,000.00	15,120.00	5,120.00	16,570.00	6,570.00	14,000.00	4,000.00	
33	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	743.0000	EACH	40.0000	31.4500	-21.38 %	40.0000	0.00 %	39.2700	-1.83 %	
			29,720.00	23,367.35	-6,352.65	29,720.00	0.00	29,177.61	-542.39	
34	BARRIER DELINEATOR									
	8.0000	EACH	20.0000	15.4000	-23.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %	15.0000	-25.00 %	
			160.00	123.20	-36.80	200.00	40.00	120.00	-40.00	
35	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-51.20 %		-61.30 %		-58.84 %	
			403,300.00	196,806.70	-206,493.30	156,085.00	-247,215.00	166,000.00	-237,300.00	
36	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-76.35 %		-84.96 %		-94.36 %	
			13,300.00	3,145.00	-10,155.00	2,000.00	-11,300.00	750.00	-12,550.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
37	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			22,000.00	22,000.00		22,000.00		22,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 11C504 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008259 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL3834
 HWY : SR 008,099,101,165,167
 TITLE : 2011
 OLYMPIC REGION
 BASIC SAFETY RESTORATION
 11C504
 PROJECT : HSLP-9999(590)
 COUNTY(S) : CLALLAM, GRAYS HARBOR, MASON, PIERCE, THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 21 2012
 AWARDED ON : Apr 11 2012

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC. DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGI CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY E 20905 NE SANDY BLVD 10780 SW CLUTTER RD
 SUMNER WA 983909579 FAIRVIEW OR 970247785 SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 651100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850 WILSONVILLE OR 970700347
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 188245

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
38	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
39	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-20.00	-20.00		-20.00		-20.00		
40	MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 2	EACH			65.71 %			42.86 %		42.86 %
	3.0000		350.0000	580.0000		500.0000		500.0000		
			1,050.00	1,740.00	690.00	1,500.00	450.00	1,500.00	450.00	
41	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-49.74 %			-73.68 %		-73.68 %
			1,900.00	955.00	-945.00	500.00	-1,400.00	500.00	-1,400.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,772,598.05</u>	<u>\$1,438,609.05</u>	<u>-18.84%</u>	<u>\$1,438,818.00</u>	<u>-18.83%</u>	<u>\$1,507,777.00</u>	<u>-14.94%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,772,598.05</u>	<u>\$1,438,609.05</u>	<u>-18.84%</u>	<u>\$1,438,818.00</u>	<u>-18.83%</u>	<u>\$1,507,777.00</u>	<u>-14.94%</u>	